BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS,		
STATE OF COLORADO		
1313 Sherman Street, Room 315		
Denver, Colorado 80203		
Petitioner:		
SIROUS & RUTH SAGHATOLESLAMI		
v.		
Respondent:		
PITKIN COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION.		
Attorney or Party Without Attorney for the Petitioner:		Docket Number: 38073
Name:	Sirous & Ruth Saghatoleslami	
Address:	P.O. Box 8080	
	Aspen, CO 87612	
Phone Number:	(970) 925-8687	
Attorney Reg. #:		
ORDER ON WITHDRAWAL		

THIS MATTER was scheduled for a hearing before the Board of Assessment Appeals on March 12, 2002. On February 21, 2002, the Board received Petitioner's request to withdraw the above-captioned appeal. The Board has approved Petitioner's request.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: R003802

Category: Valuation Property Type: Residential

2. Petitioner is protesting the 2001 actual value of the subject property.

ORDER:

Petitioner's request for withdrawal is granted; therefore, the Board will take no further action on this matter.

DATED and MAILED this 23rd day of February, 2002.

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

This decision was put on the record

February 22, 2002

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals.

Penny S. Bunnell



Docket No. 38073

February 20, 2002

Diane Devries
Board of Assessment Appeals
1313 Sherman, Rm 315
Denver, CO 80203

Re: Withdrawal for Docket #38073 and 38074.

Dear Diane,

This letter is to inform you that I have decided to withdraw my appeals for the following properties:

Schedule #3802, BAA docket # 38073, owned by Sirious and Ruth Saghatoleslami

Schedule #4891, BAA docket #38074, owned by Malayer Inc./ Kettle Corp.

Should you need anything else or have any questions, please don't hesitate to give me a call.

Sincerely,

Sirious Saghatoleslami

Petitioner

SPAN SECULIANDO